HONEY PRINTING SERVICE, TORONTO STOCK FORM NO. 3001	- Property Submiss McBride	93.H.1
INTE	file 93 H	
FROM	· Para 000 0 ·	1e 30th, 1960 $ _{G.A.C.}^{W.S.R.}$
то	Koreaux, Nordlund. Bedas breek	821924
	Places Defect.	E.O.C. AH A P
	Juacen Areforn	RIDS. BCCB
	June 30 1960	ELD
Dear Ted		LECIJ.
		e the Cedar

Ecc: Ck placer claims owned by the oguen family is this:

At the time I learned of the deposit and the spectacular recovery of gold from one of the claims, from Kosti Nordlund, I found that one of the active partners in the family was in Shaughnessy Military Hospital, underging an operation. Hewas not available for interviewing.

I left a message at the hospital asking him to call me: he did'nt, and when I found he had returned to LacLaHache, I called Anfry Hay at Pavilion and asked him to contact Ogden, on one of his trips. Hay made some inquiries and found that Henry Ogden was not interested in disposing of his leases.

I checked the record of ownership of the leases: found that some nine leases are owned by sevem Ogdens. Exactly who owns the discovery lease is not clear, but it appears enry Ogden is the placer miner in the family. Montpupie: I place here no selficies and here the The investigation is stalemated by the fact Kosti the ownordlund is my only contact with the Ogdens and he had it made plans to take Mr Moreaux to Cedar Ck for an examination the buin May if the could get a firm commitment that the Ogdens to see would sell their leases.

Dear Al: could not verify this, when I investigated this stating we should not interfere with loreaux in any dealings with the area of

report,

Roderick Macrae

sumer Ogden , Cedar Creek, Placer Deposit: B.C.

oars June 29th, 1960

OFFICE CORRESPONDENC

	INTER-OFFICE COR	RESPONDENCE	A	N
ROM	Rod Macrae	DATEJune 30th, 196	W.S.R. G.A.C.	Z
<b>.</b>	E. O. Chisholm	SUBJECT 82	192M	
			HAP.	
	Reply		BCB.	
	(TO BE COMPLETED IN	I DUPLICATE)	ELO	
			JELB.	
	Dear Ted:		ECUJ.	1 11

The status of my investigations re the Cedar ECC: 9C Ck placer claims owned by the Ogden family is this:

At the time I learned of the deposit and the spectacular recovery of gold from one of the claims, from Kosti Nordlund, I found that one of the active partners in the family was in Shaughnessy Military Hospital, underging an operation. Hewas not available for interviewing.

I left a message at the hospital asking him to call me: he did'nt, and when I found he had returned to LacLaHache, I called Andy Hay at Pavilion and asked him to contact Ogden, on one of his trips. Hay made some inquiries and found that Henry Ogdeh was not interested in disposing of his leases.

I checked the record of ownership of the leases: found that some nine leases are owned by sevem Ogdens. Exactly who owns the discovery lease is not clear, but it appears enry Ogden is the placer miner in the family.

The investigation is stalemated by the fact Kosti Nordlund is my only contact with the Ogdens and he had it made plans to take Mr Moreaux to Cedar Ck for an examination for in May if he could get a firm commitment that the Ogdens to see

would sell their leases. Stating we should not interfere with Moreanx in any dealings with the stea of Sanford Woodside at the Chamber of Mines told me Schuber, last year offering their leases for sale. Dear of I:could not verify this, when I investigated this

report.

upora Roderick Macrae

subsec Ogden , Cedar Creek, Placer Deposit: B.C.

93.H1

bare June 29th, 1960

-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCI

## INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM E. O. Chisholm

TO Rod Macrae

DATE June 29th, 1960

SUBJECT Ogden , Cedar Creek, Placer Deposit: B.C.

MESSAGE (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE) report. Dear Wod:could not verify this, when I investigated this I wrote you April 6th, 1960 regarding the Ogden Cedar Creek placer deposit enford Woodside at the Chamber of mines told me stating we should not interfere with Moreaux in any dealings with the area of sell their leases. the property. I later advised you by wire to ignore this restriction and to see ens to take Mr moreaux to Cedar Ck for an examination the owner regarding terms of an option on the property of you considered it The investigation is stelemated by the fact Kosti worthwhile. I have had no additional word from you since that time. pears enry Ogden is the placer miner in the family. What is the present status of the ground. found that some nine leases are owned by seven Ogdens. I checked the record of ownership of the leases: in disposing of his leases . inquiries and found that Henry Ogden was not interested to contact Ogden, on one of his trips. Hay made some cell me: he did nt, and when Aons very truly, returned to I Jert a PROSPECTORS AIRWAYS COMPANY LIMITED available for interviewing. pertners in the femily was it is hospital, underging an operation. Ruslol -00 from Kosti Nordlund, I found abeccucajes seconesh of Bojg E.O.Chisholm. the claims, At the time I learned of the deposit and the Ck placer claims owned by the Ogden family is this: EOC:dc The status of my investigations re the Cedar (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE) SUBJECT \* June 30th, 196

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies — No. 1 and No. 2 — to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in dur this procedure both parti ve the complete message and reply on one sheet of pape

# INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM E. O. Chistolu

DATE JLAG 29th, 1960

to Rod Kacrae

subject Ogden , Cedar Creek, Placer Deposit: B.C.

**MESSAGE** (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Dear Rod:

I wrote you April 6th, 1960 regarding the Ogden Cedar Creek placer deposit stating we should not interfere with Moreaux in any dealings with the area of the property. I later advised you by wire to ignore this restriction and to see the owner regarding terms of an option on the property if you considered it worthwhile. I have had no additional word from you since that time.

What is the present status of the ground.

A		N
	W.S.R.	V
	G.A.C.	-
	G.H.M.	
	E.O.C.	•••••••
	H.A.P.	
	R.D.S.	
	B.C.B.	
	E.L.D.	
	J.I.B.	
	E.C.J.	

3

Yours very truly, PROSPECTORS AIRWAYS COMPANY LIMITED

E.O.Chisholm.

EOC:dc

# INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM Mr. E.O. Chisholm

DATE 6 ADTIL 1960

TO Mr. R.M. Macrae

SUBJECT Cedar Creek Placer Leases

43H

Reply (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

Dear Rod:

EOC-dp

... cisholm

Since Nordlund, who is employed by Moreaux, brought the Cedar Creek Placer to our attention and Moreaux intends to deal with the owners, we should not interfere at this stage.

In connection with the Cedar Creek property, the following item, brought to my attention by Ted Jacka, is of interest:

> THE MINING MAGAZINE - MARCH 1960 of London, England

"In a complaint under the Placer Mining Act, work on certain claims on Cedar Creek, in the Cariboo Division, has not been performed. The Minister warned the operators to be more accurate in the detail provided to the Mines Department."

wes that we was considering seriously, taking an option

he grated that for 1.0. 16553; his financial backet yes due here is world to entrie the vork fordlund is ching.

Apparently no action affecting the title was taken.

the ugden Flacer leases on veder vreek.

WARESSY RESPICAL, DUD I OR WOLD

E.O. Chisholm

CK FORM NO. 3001

### INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Rod Macrae FROM

DATE March 28th, 1960

E.O. hisholm TO ....

SUBJECT Cedar Ck Placer leases

1

MESSAGE (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Dear Ted:

Last week, while at Hope with Kosti Nordlund, he stated that Mr L.J. Montow, his financial backer was due here in April to examine the work Nordlund is dbing.

Nordlund inferred that another reason for the trip was that Mr Morrow was considering seriously, taking an option the Ogden Placer leases on Cedar Creek.

I haven't contacted Ogden yet; I understand he is here, in Shaughnessy Hespital, but I am wondering , in view of the connection between Mr WS and P.A. if I should hold off on this until after the projected trip.

Please let me know what you think.

Contain, Mariand IRE MINING WWWWITHE - WVHCH TAGO

oranse ou neers prate' it

al according of the adding, he of incordent; to compare the sup sup sup anthe untreast of

performed. The Minister w e operatory to be nore actoo traferous use tor oeeu State to the story

The state of a state and to our aftertion and Noreaux laberes to deal with the owners, we should not Signe sortiund, who is copierty of Berenux, brought the Vacur Greek Finery

4 5

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies - No. 1 and No. 2 - to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. ? to be retained in originator's file until on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. 1 reply received. Addressee to complete reply in dup! riginator. In following this procedure both parties e the complete message and reply on one sheet of paper. . . .

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Rod Macrae FROM ...

DATE March 25th, 1960

E. O. Chisholm TO

subject L. Morrow's Acacia and Britco Placer claims

38 24 25.

8111919

JW.S.R.

G.A.C.

G.H.M. E.O.C.

H.A.P.

R.D.S.

B.C.B.

E.L.D. J.I.B.

E.C.J.

A

MESSAGE (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Dear Ted:

I spent a day recently with Kosti Nordlund on the Acacha and Britcos placer properties, owned by Mr L. Morrow.

The claims are in separate blocks of four leases? each and are located (1) on the outskirts of Hope B.C. at the mouth of the Coquihalla River, on Coquihalla Bar; and (2) abouth four miles north of Hope on the west side of the Fraser River on American Bar.

Keystone drill testing has been completed on the leases on Coquihalla Bar, where three 6" holes were sunk. The deepest, the third, was sunk 120 feet without hitting bed-rock. Nordlund said one or two beds intersected, carried gold values but nothing of economic interest was intersected.

On American Bar, testing is still in progress. Four keystone holes have been sunk. Bedrock has been intersected in all holes at around 30 feet depth. Holes are spaced at 500 ft intervals and the centreline of drilling is about the centreline of the bar. The first two holes did not have any sign of a paystreak. the third and fourth had 5 or more colors per 3 ft section of core and an undetermined number of fine flakes that could be seen with a hand-lens. Assay results were not made avaialble but from talking to Mr "ordlund I gather he is getting results similar to his estimate of values which were around 30 cents per yard.

Neither of the properties would be interesting as an option to P.A., and I think it is extremely doubtful if a primary owner of the leases could conduct a profitable operation with the values found to date on American Bar.

I get the impression that Nordlund is a very well-experienced and efficent Blacer Mining expert, and the results of any tests he submits can be considered reliable. I watched all the testing operations in detail and certainly Nordlund has some clever cost saving methods that are well wotth imitating . I have attached a series of notes summarizing the methods and some up to date cost figures , that can be used as aguide in assessing placer operations.

Understand Mr Morrow is due here early April, when, no doubt he will arrive at a decision on his properties,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORME derick Macre e Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies – No. 1 and No. 2 – to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in duplicate on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. 1 to originator. In following this procedure both parties have the complete message and reply on one sheet of paper.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

SETDEM DOM

atoquite \*0 \*8

DATE NEIGH 25th, 1960

HARCE L. HORFOW'S ACCOLS

MESSAGE O NE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE

nest jeg:

the Acecia and writeof piecer properties, owned by Mr L. Morrow.

The claims are in separate blocks of four leases? each and are located (1) on the outskirts of Hope B.C. at the mouth of the Coquinalle River; on Coquinalls Bar; and (2) abouth four miles north of Hope on the west side of the Fress River on American Bar.

Keystone drill testing has been completed on the lesses on Coquiballs Ber, where three 6" holes were sunk. The deepest, the third, was sunk 120 feet without hitting bed-rock. Nordlund seld one of two beds intersected, carried gold values but nothing of economic interest was intersected.

On American Bar, testing is still in progress.Four keystone holes have been sunk. Bedrock has been intersected in all holes at sround 30 feet depth. Holes are spaced at 500 ft intervals and the centreline of drilling is about the centreline of the bar. The first two holes did not have ony sign of a paystreak, the third and fourth had 5 or more colors per 3 ft section of core and an undstarmined number of fine flakes that could be seen with a hend-lens. Assay results were not mode available but from talking to be "ordium I gather he is getting results similar to his estimate of values which were around 30 cents per yard.

Meither of the properties would be interesting as an obtion to P.A., and I think it is extremely doubtful if a primery owner of the lesses could conduct a profitable operation with the values found to date on fmerican Bar.

Reply (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

FROM DOTOR DE ATTENTAS SE SECTRICE OF DATE DATE DE LA COMPLETER DE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

\$5 DOI19 00

# INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM

March 25th, 1960

ro. Fule

SUBJECT Testing Placer deposite B.C.

**MESSAGE** (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Average drilling costs using 6 inch eystone drills. \$ 10.00-12.00 /ft contracted using one drill 8.00-10.00 /ft " using two or more drill

Rate of progress per ll hour day/ 44 hour week ( 4 day week) would be around six feet per day or/ 85 feet to 125 feet per machine month.-winter conditions. Nordlund says this would be doubled in summer conditions of testing.

All casing is welded, including the cutting rings . A placer chopping bit slightly concave on its flat face is used. The casing actually cuts the test hole. The equipment used for 150 ft holes is light and a five ton truck hauld all the equipment.

With six inch casing one hundred feet hole is one cubic yard of test sample. Sample sludge is collected in 5 gal oil cans, sluiced in a 5 ft x 6 inch split steel track-3 layer- slice-box, and panned, dried, weighed and assayed.

Each stage of the operation involves washings the cuttings into the containers for the next step, and thorough washing to insure catching all a cuttings is essential.

Drill sections tested may be one to five feet, in all cases the hole is sunk to 3 feet into the bedrock formation.

As a general rule, the test results will average up to ten percent below the actual gold content recovered in an efficent mining operation.

Operating costs of drag-line dramining is estimated at 16 cents per yard including capital investment. Hydraulicing and dredging costs are about similar, if avearge water costs are obtainable, and a figure of 12 cents per yard would be a general average.

Involuntary salting is prevented by driving the casing ahead of the position of the chopping bit in the hole.

The cost in wages of welding the casing sections is somewhat more than using the standard couplers, including wastage of wern couplers. The capital cost of a standard (new) dredge. av. size is \$300,000

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies — No. 1 and No. 2 — to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in duplicate on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. 1 to originator. In following this procedure both parties have the complete message and reply on one sheet of paper.

INTER-DEFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DELGU SDEU' TAPO

surrer Testing-11eser deposite

MESSAGE MESSAGE TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE

Averese drilline conto using 6 inch "cystone drills. 10.00-12.00 /ft contrected using one drill 8.00-10.00 /ft " using two or more drills.

Rete of progress per 11 hour dey/ 44 hour week ( 4 day week) would be ground six feet per day or/ 85 feet to 125 feet per machine month.-Winter conditions. Mordlund says this would be doubled in summer conditions of testing.

All cosing is welded, including the cutting rings . . placer chopping bit slightly conceve on its flet face is used. The casing sctually cuts the test hole. The equipment used for 150 ft holes is light and a five ton truck hauld all the equipment.

with six inch casing one hundred feet hole is one cubic yard of test sample. Sample sludge is collected in 5 gal oil cans, sluiced in a 5 ft x 6 inch split steel treck-5 layer- slice-box, and panned, dried, weighed and assayed.

Each stage of the operation involves washinge the cuttings into the containers for the next step, and incrough washing to insure catching all cuttings is essential.

Drill sections tested may be one to five feet, in sil cases the hole is sunk to 3 feet into the bedrock formation.

As a general rule, the test results will everage up to ten percent below the sotual gold content recovered in an efficent mining operation.

Operating costs of grag-line www mining is estimated at 16 cents per yard including capital investment. Hydraulicing and dredging costs are shout similar, if avearge water costs are obtainable, and a figure of 12 cents per yard would be a general average.

#### (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

Involuntary salting is prevent geblay driving the casing shead of the position of the chopping bit in the hole.

10 more then using the stendard couplers, including westage of

FROM Gebiter cost of a stangety (ten) DATE Set er alte la dooo'ooo

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

## INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM Rod Macrae

TO E.O. Chisholm

DATE Feb 22nd, 1960 Mr L.J. Morrow's SUBJECT Acacia \$ Britco placer deposits

93 H.

the second

W.S.R. V

G.H.M.

H.A.P.

R.D.S.

P.C.B.

ELD.

J.I.B.

E.C.J.

Sec. 1

\_\_\_\_\_

(TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Dear Ted:

Kosti Nordlund was in today and described the work to date on the two placer holdings, Acacia and Britco. He does not have any 'data' in the sense of materials in writing or results of previous workon these leases and he said he was a little puzzeled at our interest since both are small operations.

I get a distinct impression that "ordlund knows his onions when it womes to a matter of testing a placer deposit.

### The Coquihalla River leases (Amacia)

wo leases held. Three holes drilled to find bedrock. Drill bottomed on bedrock at 121 feet. No sampling results available.

### Fraser River leases (Britco)

Nordlund estimates a rough 2,000,000 to 4,000,000 yards in these two leases which are on American Bar 5 miles above Hope on the Fraser River No testing done yet, but it is expected he will be drilling by middle of next week. Sluice box testing of surface gravels last year gave \$ 0.72 /yd. Nordlund does not think this figure is representative, and he estimates bedrock is around forty feet and from previous work he expects a grade o f around 30 cents per yard.

### Cedar Creek (Quesnel River.)

Kosti Nordlund described the r cent work done on Cedar Creek, four miles south of Likely, B.C. on that creek, which drains into the Quesnel ake at its n.w. end. He emphasised that neither he or Morrow had any interest in this deposit but he said he had examined it last year at the end of the season's operation, and, from this end, prior information he had secured when working on this creek he estimates it is a most attractive proposition for a company looking for a large placer deposit. The owner is a man named Ogden , who has been able to locate the old Tertiary gravel channel of the creek. Last season he averaged \$ 5.00 per yard from a preliminary test pit operation and recovered 200 ounces of gold. Nordlund figur s there may be 4 milesof paystreak with a depth of 20 feet to bedrock, the average depth.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies – No. 1 and No. 2 – to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in due te on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. this procedure both parts ave the complete message and reply on one sheet of pape

LEOW

T.O. ONISHOLM

T. T. \* S, MOLLOW 006T "DU77 08

DITOL TUININGFTON

BUUT OPERATOR' seid he was a lit le puzzeled at our interest since both are de does not have eny ideta! in the Sense of mate rists in work to dete on the two placer holdings, Acadis and Drites. Losti Mordiund Wes in today and described the

deposit; his onione when it womes to a matter of testing a placer

we leases held. Three holes drilled to find bedrock. Ine Coquinelle Miver lesses (Azacis)

SASTISDIG\* Drill bottomed on bedrock at 121 feet. No sempling results

Frager River leases (Britco)

EOC-dp. co box testing of surface greveE'O' Cuispolm . gave 0.72 /yd. expected he will be drilling by middle of next week. sbove Hope on the Freser River No testing done yet, but it yards in these, two lesses which are on American Dar 5 miles Nordlund estimates a rough 2,000,000 to 4,000,000

Wordlund does not, think this figur Gesentetive, and he estimates bedrock is eround forty recent from previous

The Cedar Creek (Quesnel River) placer development sounds interesting, and requires further investigation. Please check with Ogden and find out more about this. work he expects a grade o f eround 30 cents per yard.

Dear Bod alsod that neither he or worrow hed eny interest in this Fales drains into the sufficient and so its name cau, se

is a most ettractive proposition for a company looking for (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

deposit but he said he had examined it lest year at the end of the

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE 26 February 1960 FROM Mr. R.M. Macrae SUBJECT TO and an and a state of the second s

sesson's operation, and, from this and

HONEY PRINTING SERVICE, TORONTO STOCK FORM NO. 3001

## INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM .....

то

DATE

SUBJECT

(TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

### Conclusion:

Insufficent information is available on either of the southern B.C. placer operations **XXXX** to estimate the probable yardage or grade. During the nest two months, Keystone drill testing will be done on the American Bar leases owned by Mr Morrow. Nordlund suggested I visit the drilling operation during that time and when he has more accurate information, he will contact me.

Nordlund's description would suggest that the minable - yardage is too small to interest a mining company as an aquisition, in the case of the Acacia and the Britco leases.

The Cedar Ck /Quesnel Take operation may be worth further investigation, since it appears to have possibilities of a 20 million yard operation.

Your comments, please.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies — No. 1 and No. 2 — to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in due to the complete message and reply on one sheet of pape.

,

and when he has more accurate information, he will contact me. Nordland suggested I visit the drilling operation during that time will be done on the American Bar leases owned by Mr Morrow. yerdage or grade. During the nest two months, Aeystone drill testing southern B.C. placer operations hour to estimate the probable insufficent information is svellage on either of the

mineble - yardege is too amall to interest a mining company as an equisition, in the case of the Acacia and the Britco leases. Mordlund s description would sur est that bie

The Cedar Ck / we shel "eke operation may be worth further investigation, since it spears to have possibilities of

a 20 million yard operation.

Your comments, please.

Reply (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM

TO .....

DATE

18-E-10

SUBJECT.....

43H

HONEY PRINTING SERVICE, TORONTO CTOCK FORM NO. 3001

# INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM Mr. E.O. Chisholm

15 January 1960

1

Mr. R.M. Macrae

SUBJECT

MESSAGE (TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE)

Dear Rod: MOREAUX

Mr. Lewis J. Morrow, a director of Coldstream, submitted to us two placer propositions located near Hope, B.C.: Acaia Exploration and Mining on the Coquihalla River (?) and Britco Placer Mines on the Frazer River. These properties are in charge of a placer engineer called Kosti H. Nordlund, who resides at New Westminster.

Morrow is writing to Nordlund to get in touch with you, to examine the data for us. You will, no doubt, hear from him in the near future.

EOC-dp

I taked him to write Mr Morrow, and get permission for release of the date, which Wordlund said he would do.

out of them for a seek or ten deys and suggested 14 contact him there next week.

I talked to Wordiund yesterdsy: He was enroute to Hore, B.C. to one of the placer operations mentioned in your letter. He said that he had not heard from Morrow with any instructions to release date on the development of the placer showings, that he had completed one row of test holes crossing one placer bed and wanted to complete one more row before any assessment of the values and yardage could be med

YEST. LEG:

· CDISJOTA

Reply to be completed in ouplicate.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM

Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies — No. 1 and No. 2 — to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in duplicate on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. 1 to originator. In following this procedure both parties have the complete message and reply on one sheet of paper.

HONEY PRINTING SERVICE, TORONTO STOCK FORM NO. 3001					
	INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE				
FROM	Rod Macrae Feb 9th, 1960				
TO	E. O. Chisholm SUBJECT SUBJECT				
	Reply				
	Dear Ted: I talked to Nordlund yesterday: He was enroute to Hope, B.C. to one of the placer operations mentioned in your letter. He said that he had not heard from Morrow with any instructions to release data on the development of the placer showings, that he had completed one row of test holes crossing one placer bed and wanted to complete one more row before any assessment of the values and yardage could be made He gave me his Hope telephone number, said he would be there next week. I asked him to write Mr Morrow, and get permission				
	for release of the data, which Nordlund said he would do.				

After I talked to him, Irealized he must have had some communication from his principal because there was a memo in my office indicating Nordlund called while Diwas on holidays, however, he is probably playing it safe and is waiting on explicit instructions from Mr Morrow.

for us. You vill, no dow NOCT INCORO\* to occurre the data hyin N. . \*

Nr. levis J. Norrory, a dreator of Colletrean, submitted to us two blacer propositions located sear ope, s.C.: Coin collection as fining on the Complete fiver (2) and whice blacer Minns on the Frine River, These proporties are in charge of a locar aginesr colled Forti H. Ordhad, and resides at lew lost i state. Wogerick macuse

Dogr Rod:

MESSAGE TO BE COMPLETED IN TRIPLICATE

NOW THE \* \* \* \* \* COLOTION

COGT Literates CT